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Chitthan Shri N.S.V.;Gaikwad Shri Eknath Mahadeo;Ganeshamurthi Shri A.

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has set up e-class rooms and also provided multimedia devices for technology based teaching in Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs);

(b) if so, the details thereof including the number of KVs which have set up e-class rooms and using multimedia devices for technology based teaching, State-wise;

(c) the funds allocated and incurred for the purpose;

(d) whether the Government proposes to introduce this system of teaching in other Government schools; and

(e) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. SHASHI THAROOR)

(a) & (b) Yes, Madam. A total of 568 Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs) have set up e-class rooms and 775 KVs are using multimedia devices for technology based teaching. The State-wise details are given in Annexure-I.

(c) The procurement has been done mainly by using funds available with the Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan under the Vidyalaya
Vikas Nidhi.

(d) & (e) The e-class rooms and multimedia devices for technology-based teaching for State Government Schools are decided by the respective State Governments themselves through their own decision-making mechanism and the Government of India has no role in the matter.
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